
STACEY L. ZERBE
Register Of Wilis'

Recorder OfDeeds

TAMMY S. DRICK
Chief Deputy

COURT HOUSE
P.O. BOX 217

IvtrDDI FRURG, PA 17842
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REGISTER OF WILLS. FEE SCHEDULE

Caveat
Petition to Compel
Certification of Record to Orphans' Court
Probate of Will - first page

Additional pages
Codicil - first page

Additional pages

Renunciation
Affidavit & Release of Beneficiary
Bond
Short Certificate

$ 25.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
5.00

20.00
5.00
s.00
5.00

20.00
5.00

Judicial Computer ProjecVAccess to Justice/Criminal Justice EnhancemenVOffice of
Attomey General (JCP/ATJ/CJEA/OAG) Surcharge Fee
Computerization Project Fee
Second Issuance of Letters
Resignation/Consent with new letters issued
Election to Take Against a Will
Citation per name
Inheritance Tax Retum and Supplemental Retum
Inventory
Certification of Tax Receipt - preparing/filing
Issuing Certified Copies of an Instrument

each page other than the first
Issuing Exemplified Copies of an Instrument

each page other than the first
Agreement
Release
Disclaimer
Affidavit
Decree
Order
Death Certificate - without grant ofletters
Filing Certified or Exemplified Copies of an Estate

each page other than the first
Commission to Take Testimony or Oath - without grant of letters

FEES FOR SIMILAR SERVICES NOT SPECIFICALLY SCHEDULED SHALL
BE CI]ARGED ON THE SAME BASIS AS THE SCHEDULED

41.25
10.00
20.00
40.00
25.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
25.00
20.00

5.00
25.00
5.00

15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
25.00

5.00
20.00



Letters Testamentary & Letters of Administration Final Fees
based on the probatable asset total reported on the Inheritance Tax Retum

Estate value not exceeding
Over $ 1,000 and not exceeding
Over $ 5,000 and not exceeding
Over $10,000 and not exceeding
Over $20,000 and not exceeding
Over $30,000 and not exceeding
Over $40,000 and not exceeding
Over $50,000 and not exceeding
Over $75,000 and not exceeding
Each additional $ I 00,000 or fraction thereof

$ 1,000...................$
s,000...................

10,000...................
20,000...................
30,000...................
40,000...................
50,000...................
7s,000...................

100,000...................

20.00
30.00
40.00
50.00
60.00
70.00
80.00
90.00

100.00
s0.00

ALL DOCUMENTS BEING FILED NEED TO INCLUDE THE FILE NUMBER

The above fees are pursuant to the authority granted the President Judge through
Acts 69, 1993 of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of pennsylvania.

Effective date for fees is Januarv 1. 2022

(JCPiA'fJ/C.lEA/OAG) surclmrge increased from $40.25 to $41.25
effective December 1, 2025
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