

STACEY L. ZERBE
Register Of Wills
Recorder Of Deeds

County of Snyder

TAMMY S. DRICK
Chief Deputy



COURT HOUSE
P.O. BOX 217
MIDDLEBURG, PA 17842
(570) 837-4224

REGISTER OF WILLS - FEE SCHEDULE

Caveat	\$ 25.00
Petition to Compel	20.00
Certification of Record to Orphans' Court	20.00
Probate of Will – first page	20.00
Additional pages	5.00
Codicil – first page	20.00
Additional pages	5.00
Renunciation	5.00
Affidavit & Release of Beneficiary	5.00
Bond	20.00
Short Certificate	5.00
Judicial Computer Project/Access to Justice/Criminal Justice Enhancement/Office of Attorney General (JCP/ATJ/CJEA/OAG) Surcharge Fee	41.25
Computerization Project Fee	10.00
Second Issuance of Letters	20.00
Resignation/Consent with new letters issued	40.00
Election to Take Against a Will	25.00
Citation – per name	20.00
Inheritance Tax Return and Supplemental Return	20.00
Inventory	20.00
Certification of Tax Receipt – preparing/filing	25.00
Issuing Certified Copies of an Instrument	20.00
each page other than the first	5.00
Issuing Exemplified Copies of an Instrument	25.00
each page other than the first	5.00
Agreement	15.00
Release	15.00
Disclaimer	15.00
Affidavit	15.00
Decree	15.00
Order	15.00
Death Certificate – without grant of letters	15.00
Filing Certified or Exemplified Copies of an Estate	25.00
each page other than the first	5.00
Commission to Take Testimony or Oath – without grant of letters	20.00

FEES FOR SIMILAR SERVICES NOT SPECIFICALLY SCHEDULED SHALL
BE CHARGED ON THE SAME BASIS AS THE SCHEDULED

REGISTER OF WILLS - FEE SCHEDULE

Letters Testamentary & Letters of Administration Final Fees
based on the probatable asset total reported on the Inheritance Tax Return

Estate value not exceeding	\$ 1,000.....	\$ 20.00
Over \$ 1,000 and not exceeding	5,000.....	30.00
Over \$ 5,000 and not exceeding	10,000.....	40.00
Over \$10,000 and not exceeding	20,000.....	50.00
Over \$20,000 and not exceeding	30,000.....	60.00
Over \$30,000 and not exceeding	40,000.....	70.00
Over \$40,000 and not exceeding	50,000.....	80.00
Over \$50,000 and not exceeding	75,000.....	90.00
Over \$75,000 and not exceeding	100,000.....	100.00
Each additional \$100,000 or fraction thereof.....		50.00

ALL DOCUMENTS BEING FILED NEED TO INCLUDE THE FILE NUMBER

The above fees are pursuant to the authority granted the President Judge through
Acts 69, 1993 of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

Effective date for fees is January 1, 2022

(JCP/ATJ/CJEA/OAG) surcharge increased from \$40.25 to \$41.25
effective December 1, 2025